No. D&SJ/T-17(8)/DCMCs/CBA/2024- 1920
Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, Division at Chamba H.P.

Dated Chamba the 27 day of April, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Pursuant to instructions contained in the Registry letter No. HHC/VIG/STAT/Action Plan/2017-11573 dated 25.04.2024, the following Committee is hereby constituted as "District Case Management Committee (DCMCs)" Chamba as per the structure laid down in the 'Action Plan for Arrear Reduction in District Judiciary (APAaR-DJ)" prepared by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India:-

| Sr. No. | Designation of the nominated Members | Chairperson/ Members |
|------------|--|-------------------------|
| 1 | The District and Sessions Judge, Chamba. | Chairperson |
| 2 | The Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Chamba. | Member |
| 3 | The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Chamba. | - do- |
| 4 | The Secretary, DLSA, Chamba. | - do- |

District and Sessions Judge, Chamba Divn. Chamba, H.P.

Endst. No. D&SJ/T-17(8)/DCMCs/CBA/2024- Dated:

Copy forwarded to:

The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of H P. w.r.t. the letter referred to above for information please

2. The Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, for information and necessary action.

3. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Chamba for information and necessary action.

4. The Ld. Secretary, District Legal Service Authority, Chamba H.P. for information and necessary action.

5. Shri Amandeep Pathania, System Officer, with the direction to upload the same on the official website.

District and Sessions Judge, Chamba Divn. Chamba, H.P.